®
Make sure the next
Card you purchase
has...
Data Device Corporation
105 Wilbur Place
Bohemia, New York 11716
631-567-5600 Fax: 631-567-7358

RDC-19220 SERIES
R-12/05-0
ORDERING INFORMATION
RDC-1922X-XXXX (Ceramic Package)
Supplemental Process Requirements:
T = Tape and Reel (Not available in 40-pin DDIP package)
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = 100% Pull Test
Q = Pre-Cap Source and 100% Pull Test
K = One Lot Date Code
W = One Lot Date Code and Pre-Cap Source Inspection
Y = One Lot Date Code and 100% Pull Test
Z = One Lot Date Code, Pre-Cap Source Inspection and 100% Pull Test
Blank = None of the Above
Accuracy:
2=  4 minutes + 1 LSB
3 = 2 minutes + 1 LSB
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, without Burn-In
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant
2 = Standard DDC Processing, with Burn-In
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant, with PIND testing
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant, with Solder Dip (Not available in lead free.)(Note 4)
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant, with PIND testing, and Solder Dip (Not available in lead free.)(Note 4)
6 = Standard DDC Processing, with PIND testing, and Burn-In
7 = Standard DDC Processing, with Solder Dip, and Burn-In (Not available in lead free.)(Note 4)
9 = Standard DDC Processing, with Solder Dip, without Burn-In (Not available in lead free.)(Note 4)
Temperature Grade / Data Requirements:
1 = -55 to +125°C
4 = -55 to +125°C, with Variables Test Data
Package: (Lead Free) (Note 3)
0 = 40-Pin DDIP, (“+5 volt only” power supply feature - not available)
2 = 44-Pin J-Lead
External Component Selection Software (refer to General Setup
Conditions section) can be downloaded from DDC’s web site:
TABLE 11015 (note 1), 1030 (note 2)BURN-IN
Notes:
1. For Process Requirement "B*" (refer to ordering information), devices may be non-compliant with
MIL- STD-883, Test Method 1015, Paragraph 3.2. Contact factory for details.
2. When applicable.
3. Consult factory for lead-time of lead free product.
4. Solder dip options contain tin-lead solder finish as applicable to solder dip requirements.
3000g2001CONSTANT ACCELERATION
C1010TEMPERATURE CYCLE
A and C1014SEAL
—2009, 2010, 2017, and 2032INSPECTION
CONDITION(S)METHOD(S)
MIL-STD-883
TEST
STANDARD DDC PROCESSING
FOR HYBRID AND MONOLITHIC HERMETIC PRODUCTS
22
Data Device Corporation
RDC-19220 SERIES
R-12/05-0
ORDERING INFORMATION
RDC-19224_ -XXXX (Plastic Package:)
Supplemental Process Requirements:
T = Tape and Reel (Note 2)
Blank = None of the Above
Accuracy:
2 = 4 minutes + 1 LSB
3 = 2 minutes + 1 LSB
Process Requirements:
0 = No Burn-In
9 = Solder Dip, without Burn-In (Note 3)
Temperature Grade:
2 = -40 to +85°C
3 = 0 to +70°C
A = -40 to +125°C
Package Options: (Note 1)
Blank = Standard
G = Lead free
Package Type:
2 = PLCC 44-Pin J-Lead (Discontinued Q3, 2005)
4 = MQFP 44-Pin (Available January 3, 2006)
THIN FILM RESISTOR
NETWORK
DDC-55688-1
INPUT VOLTAGE
(VRMS)
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(VRMS)
PACKAGE TYPE
2 Single Ended 2 Ceramic DIP
DDC-49530 11.8 2 Plastic DIP
DDC-57470 11.8 2 Surface Mount
DDC-49590 90 2 Ceramic DIP
DDC-73089 2 Differential 2 Surface Mount
DDC-57471 90 2 Surface Mount
Description
DDC converters such as the RDC-19220 series require closely matched 2Vrms Sin/Cos input voltages to minimize digital error. DDC
has custom thin film resistor networks that provide the correctly matched 2Vrms converter outputs for 11.8Vrms Resolver/Synchro or
90Vrms synchro applications.
Any imbalance of the resistance ratio between the Sin/Cos inputs will create errors in the digital output. DDC’s custom thin film resis-
tor networks have very low imbalance percentages. The networks are matched to 0.02%, which equates to 1LSB of error for a 16-bit
application.
THIN FILM RESISTOR NETWORKS
FOR MOTION FEEDBACK PRODUCTS
Note: For thin film network specifications see the “Thin Film Network Specifications for Motion Feedback Products”
Data Sheet available from the DDC website. (Operating Temperature Range : -55 to +125°C)
Note 1: The lead-free option is available with a Matte Tin finish. DDC can provide the reliability
and tin whisker growth data associated with these products ; however, tin whisker growth is
dependent on the application enviornment and customers should collect their own reliability data
and perform a risk assesment based on their individual requirements.
Note 2: DDC does not recommend Tape and Reel due to potential lead damage.
Note 3: Solder DIP is not available on the MQFP package.
23R-12/05-0 PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
The information in this data sheet is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is
assumed by Data Device Corporation for its use, and no license or rights are
granted by implication or otherwise in connection therewith.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please visit our web site at www.ddc-web.com for the latest information.
105 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, New York, U.S.A. 11716-2482
For Technical Support - 1-800-DDC-5757 ext. 7771
Headquarters, N.Y., U.S.A. - Tel: (631) 567-5600, Fax: (631) 567-7358